One-Time Client Declaration

(To be completed by clients of Clearstream Banking S.A. (CBL))

Clearstream Banking Attn: OTL - Tax Services 42 avenue JF Kennedy L-1855 Luxembourg Luxembourg

Please mail the completed and signed Certificate to:

Clearstream Services Prague Branch Tax Services Prague Futurama Business Park Building B Sokolovska 662/136b 18600 Prague 8 Czech Republic

We instruct Clearstream Banking S.A. ("CBL") to ask Clearstream Banking AG, Frankfurt ("CBF") to issue tax vouchers pursuant to section \S 45a Abs.2 i.V. with \S 43 Abs.1 Satz 1 Nr. 1a EStG (EStG - German Income Tax Act) in relation to our own and our clients' holdings of German securities held on the Account with CBL, and subdeposited with CBF.

In this respect, we declare that:

- the issue of tax certificates will only be requested in respect of shareholdings on dividend payment dates for shares of which we or-in the case of clients' holdings-our clients have legal or beneficial ownership; this includes shares we or our clients (as the case may be) are entitled to, by pre-advice of delivery;
- we have neither obtained and nor will request tax certificates s from either counterparties or their custodian banks for shares which we or (as the case may be) our clients are entitled to, by pre-advice of delivery.

In the case of failure to observe the afore-mentioned commitments, we will indemnify CBL and/or CBF for all third party claims in this respect, in particular all claims for damages.

We further declare that, as from 01.01.2009 up to 31.12.2011, we will separately request withholding tax vouchers for corporate/institutional investors and indicate whether the dividend payment has derived from shares purchased cum-dividend but delivered ex-dividend.

This declaration is deemed to be apply as long as we request CBL's services relating to the issue of tax certificates as set out above.

Yours faithfully,		
Authorised Signature	Authorised Signature	
Name	Name	
Title		
Place		